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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

54996

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(340)--3L-00

Various Corridors in District 4

Milled Rumble Strips

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$333,334
$300,000

$333,334
$300,000

55437

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(354)--3L-00

Various Counties and Corridors in District 4

Milled Rumble Strips

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,787,000
$1,787,000

$1,787,000
$1,787,000

54997

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(358)--3L-00

Various Corridors in District 2

Milled Rumble Strips

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

54998

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(359)--3L-00

Various Corridors in District 3

Milled Rumble Strips

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

$2,100,000
$2,100,000

54999

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(360)--3L-00

Various Corridors in District 5

Milled Rumble Strips

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$708,000
$708,000

$708,000
$708,000

55438

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(370)--3L-00

"What Drives You" Media Campaign

Miscellaneous

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$400,000
$360,000

$400,000
$360,000



RPA 18
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55439

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-029-1(150)--08-36

Missouri Border to US 34

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,120,000
$1,008,000

$1,120,000
$1,008,000

55440

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-029-4(141)72--08-43

Pottawattamie County to Monona County

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$930,000
$837,000

$930,000
$837,000

55441

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-680-1(199)0--08-78

I-680 from Missouri River to I-29

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$100,000
$90,000

$100,000
$90,000

55442

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-880-1(008)0--08-78

I-880 from I-29 to I-80

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$500,000
$450,000

$500,000
$450,000


