2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

HSIP

54996	HSIPX-000-T(340)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$333,334	\$333,334
lowa Department of Transportation	Various Corridors in District 4		Federal Aid	\$300,000	\$300,000
	Milled Rumble Strips		Regional		
			Swap		
55437	HSIPX-000-T(354)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$1,787,000	\$1,787,000
lowa Department of	Various Counties and Corridors in District 4		Federal Aid	\$1,787,000	\$1,787,000
Transportation	Milled Rumble Strips		Regional		
			Swap		
54997	HSIPX-000-T(358)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$2,100,000	\$2,100,000
Iowa Department of	Various Corridors in District 2		Federal Aid	\$2,100,000	\$2,100,000
Transportation	Milled Rumble Strips		Regional		
			Swap		
54998	HSIPX-000-T(359)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$2,100,000	\$2,100,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	Various Corridors in District 3		Federal Aid	\$2,100,000	\$2,100,000
	Milled Rumble Strips		Regional		
			Swap		
54999	HSIPX-000-T(360)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$708,000	\$708,000
lowa Department of Transportation	Various Corridors in District 5		Federal Aid	\$708,000	\$708,000
	Milled Rumble Strips		Regional		
			Swap		
55438	HSIPX-000-T(370)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$400,000	\$400,000
lowa Department of Transportation	"What Drives You" Media Campaign		Federal Aid	\$360,000	\$360,000
	Miscellaneous		Regional		
			Swap		

RPA 18

Sponsor Location Letting Date STIP ID Work Codes Image: Code State Stat	Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
STIP ID Work Codes	Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
	STIP ID	Work Codes						

HSIP

55439	IHSIPX-029-1(150)08-36	Submitted	Total	\$1,120,000	\$1,120,000
lowa Department of	Missouri Border to US 34		Federal Aid	\$1,008,000	\$1,008,000
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Regional		
1			Swap		
55440	IHSIPX-029-4(141)7208-43	Submitted	Total	\$930,000	\$930,000
Iowa Department of	Pottawattamie County to Monona County		Federal Aid	\$837,000	\$837,000
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Regional		
			Swap		
55441	IHSIPX-680-1(199)008-78	Submitted	Total	\$100,000	\$100,000
lowa Department of Transportation	I-680 from Missouri River to I-29		Federal Aid	\$90,000	\$90,000
	Pavement Markings		Regional		
			Swap		
55442	IHSIPX-880-1(008)008-78	Submitted	Total	\$500,000	\$500,000
lowa Department of Transportation	I-880 from I-29 to I-80		Federal Aid	\$450,000	\$450,000
	Pavement Markings		Regional		
			Swap		